VILLAGE OF CHAUNCEY
STATE OF OHIO
RESOLUTION NO. 2024-2

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE 2024 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR
EMPLOYEES/PAID

The following is the Official schedule of holidays for 2024:

New Year’s Day ....ccccovverrirmrnerreimienmaseneesenueneane: Monday, January 1, 2024
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day .......coooviiiiiiiiieieenn. Monday, January 15, 2024
MemOorial DAY ....coverririnenremrornsestirirnanismesnonasiatecsse Monday, May 27, 2024
Juneteenth DAY ....cuvuivivernrerieeneieimieiareeseiiinaanees Wednesday, June 19, 2024
Independence Day .......cc.ovvreimmminniriininnnieereia e Thursday, July 4, 2024
LT DAY . oo sis s 8 s w o e oo i w385 40 5 550 0 s o s Monday, September 2, 2024
ColumbUS DAy ...vvvvninirnrnreneeniiiennrenneeaenes Monday, October 14, 2024
Veterans Day ......ccovvnieeinirciniiiiiiieaneeciinenes Monday, November 11, 2024
Thanksgiving Day .......coevvueieiiiiinniiieines Thursday, November 28, 2024
*President’s DAY ...coveiiniiiiieini e Friday, November 29, 2024
Christmas DAy ......ccoreerssnmensanssnrssoaruasmmesssns Wednesday, December 25, 2024

Employee’s Birthdays — May be floated up to 12 months
*Floated from President’s Day, February 15

The Resolution three reading requirement is suspended and waived as provided in
ORC 731.17. This Resolution shall take affect immediately upon passage.

It is adopted as paid holidays for the Village employees this 3rd of January 2024
ATTEST: ATTEST:

e @/Q

2 Kevin Simons N
Council President Fiscal Officer
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APPROVED AS TO FORM: ACKNOWLEDGED:

“N—

Johnathan Robe Amy Renneﬂ \l
Solicitor Mayob
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CERTIFICATION OF FISCALOFFICER ASTO
POSTING OF RESOLUTION

The foregoing is a true copy of the original Resolution No. 2024-2.

Publication of this Resolution was made by posting a copy of the same in the

following five locations within the Village, beginning on and
concluding on (at least 15 days later):

Location Date Posted:

Village Hall

Chauncey Food Mart

Cee Dee

Post Office

Library

ATTEST:

Date:

Kevin Simons
Fiscal Officer
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